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M Gma |I Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Research Instruments Ltd. - Order PO109807

1 message

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 3 December 2020 at 09:30

Reply-To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
To: Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com>

Thank you, | see the date now, sorry!

I will let you know the outcome of the credit account as soon as | hear something. Sorry to keep you waiting.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, 3 Dec 2020 at 09:28, Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com> wrote:

Hi Kate,

PO has 15" Jan for delivery so please use that date.
Thanks,

Donna

Donna McGovern, Senior Buyer/Planner

Research Instruments Ltd, Bickland Industrial Park, Falmouth, UK, TR11 4TA
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? w: +44 (0)1326 372753 x2039 | dd: +44 (0) 1326 370639
Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com

CooperSurgical

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 03 December 2020 09:20

To: Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com>

Subject: Re: Research Instruments Ltd. - Order PO109807

CAUTION: This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Use caution when clicking links or opening attachments.

Thank you Donna,

That's great. Our accounts department is not available much today, but as soon as | hear from them, | will let you
know.

As you say, the delivery is for January 2021, do you have a specific date in January so | can use a date prior to that for
shipping?

Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails
will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we
can.
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E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, 3 Dec 2020 at 09:08, Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com> wrote:

Hi Kate,

Company reg: 03419143
Vat: 750424749

Email address for accounts dept is correct, contact names: Judy Williams and Shannon Waters

Regards,
Donna
Donna McGovern, Senior Buyer/Planner
0 Research Instruments Ltd, Bickland Industrial Park, Falmouth, UK, TR11 4TA

CooperSurgical  w: +44 (0)1326 372753 x2039 | dd: +44 (0) 1326 370639

Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 03 December 2020 08:59

To: Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com>

Subject: Re: Research Instruments Ltd. - Order PO109807

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1684976109273666483%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-720846265245...

3/8


https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.viamed.co.uk%2Fpolicy&data=04%7C01%7CDonna.McGovern%40coopersurgical.com%7C95606cd6df2549ce85e008d8976cc367%7C161ca42e664e4446941873723fa32d8c%7C0%7C0%7C637425840694588165%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=m57cIBMhjxpcOM1lNkGIItz4Qymk0eoyfRnJP3b2gQQ%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com
mailto:Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com

07/12/2020 Gmail - Re: Research Instruments Ltd. - Order PO109807

CAUTION: This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Use caution when clicking links or opening
attachments.

Good morning Donna,

Please could | ask for your company registration number and vat number?

Also is the following email address the most suitable for your invoices/accounts department:

RIAccounts@coopersurgical.com

or do you have a contact name/email instead?

Thank you, | will then pass this information to accounts and reply again as soon as | can.

Kind regards

Kate Giriffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but
emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers
as best we can.
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 2 Dec 2020 at 15:10, Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com> wrote:
Hi Kate,
Yes that’s fine as we don’t need delivery until January.
Regards,

Donna

Donna McGovern, Senior Buyer/Planner
Research Instruments Ltd, Bickland Industrial Park, Falmouth, UK, TR11 4TA
C.Uli-i}'&l'i')hir'{:j cal w: +44 (0)1326 372753 x2039 | dd: +44 (0) 1326 370639

Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Giriffiths
Sent: 02 December 2020 15:04

To: Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com>

Subject: Re: Research Instruments Ltd. - Order PO109807

CAUTION: This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Use caution when clicking links or opening
attachments.

Hi Donna,

Thank you for your reply. The R-22MED sensors that we have in stock are less than 4 months old.

| will need to ask our accounts department about the credit account, but that would be tomorrow. Please could |
reply to you then with the answer?

Many thanks for your patience.
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Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to
work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,
but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 2 Dec 2020 at 14:54, Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com> wrote:
Hi Kate,
Can we arrange a credit account please as this could be an ongoing requirement.

Also can you confirm goods will be sent with a min of 15 months expiry left?
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Thanks,

Donna

Donna McGovern, Senior Buyer/Planner
Research Instruments Ltd, Bickland Industrial Park, Falmouth, UK, TR11 4TA
CooperSurgical  w: +44 (0)1326 372753 x2039 | dd: +44 (0) 1326 370639

Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Giriffiths
Sent: 02 December 2020 14:50

To: Donna McGovern <Donna.McGovern@coopersurgical.com>

Subject: Re: Research Instruments Ltd. - Order PO109807

CAUTION: This email was sent from an EXTERNAL source. Use caution when clicking links or opening
attachments.

Good afternoon Donna,

Thank you for your order.

Please see attached proforma invoice. Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to
work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.
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